ENERGY: with research comes progress

ARE YOU LIVING WITH WARM AUTOIMMUNE HEMOLYTIC ANEMIA (wAIHA)?

If so, consider participating in wAIHA research.

The ENERGY Study Fact Sheet

What is the purpose of the study?

The purpose of this study is to see if an investigational medicine is safe and effective in treating wAIHA. wAIHA is a rare disease that affects red blood cells and causes anemia. The investigational medicine is designed to block a receptor that is involved in recycling antibodies. In theory, blocking this receptor should reduce the number of antibodies that cause wAIHA and may ultimately treat the disease.

Am I eligible to participate?

You may be able to take part in the ENERGY Study if you:

- Are 18 years or older
- Have been diagnosed with wAIHA for at least 3 months
- Have received prior treatment, or are currently receiving treatment for wAIHA

You will undergo a screening period that includes two site visits to determine if you qualify for this study.

What's involved with participating in the ENERGY Study?

The study time commitment includes 17 visits over 32 weeks. If you choose to participate you will be randomly assigned to one of three treatment groups.

Group 1 will receive infusions of the investigational medicine every two weeks.

Group 2 will receive alternating infusions of the investigational medicine and placebo every two weeks. **Group 3** will receive infusions of placebo every two weeks.

If you complete the Double-Blind Period, you may have the opportunity to participate in the openextension (OLE) study. Everyone in the OLE will receive the investigational medicine.

Participation in the study is voluntary. You may leave the study at any point in time and for any reason.

Does participating in this study cost anything?

All study-required visits, tests, and medications may be provided at no cost to qualified participants. The study will not pay for other medical care or current medication(s) needed to support your daily healthcare routine. In addition, reimbursement for study-required travel, meals, and parking may be available.

What can I expect on my first visit to the study clinic?

You will speak with a study doctor at the study clinic to learn more about participating in this study. You are encouraged to ask any questions you have about this study or clinical research in general. If it's determined that the ENERGY Study may be right for you the study staff will perform a series of screening tests to determine if you are eligible to participate. If you agree to take part, the study staff will ask you to review and sign a form.

What if my condition worsens?

All participants will be closely monitored during the study and receive the same level of care no matter which group they are assigned to. If your condition worsens while you are participating, the study team will inform you immediately and will discuss your options. A recommendation could be made that you discontinue your participation, or they may recommend active medical treatment. This will all be determined on an individual basis.

Where do I find more information?

For more information about this study, visit: EnergyWarmAnemiaStudy.com





